
 

Modification No.     1   Date of Modification        June 17, 2025  
 
CS Project No.    IF24212.00    
Project Name      Entrance Signs - 202319         
Contract Modification Type:  ☒ Hourly   ☐ Fixed Fee (Lump Sum)  ☐ Retainer   ☐ Per Lot     ☐ Other  

 
 
 
 
 

*Base Contract plus all previous modifications approved and executed to the date noted above 

 
In addition to the Conditions contained herein this Contract Modification incorporates the terms and 
conditions of the Contract or Agreement dated, May 7, 2024, as executed by Civil Science Infrastructure, 
Inc. and City of Dickinson. 
 
This Contract Modification incorporates the Exhibits noted below: 
☒  Exhibit A – Modification to Professional Services Proposal 
☐  Exhibit B – CS Standard Unit Rates and Fee Schedule 

 

THIS MODIFICATION EXECUTED THE DAY AND YEAR LAST WRITTEN: 
 

CIVIL SCIENCE INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. (CS) COMPANY NAME (CLIENT) 

Civil Science Infrastructure, Inc. 
Attn: Jeremy Easum 
531 W Villard Suite 1 
Dickinson, ND 58601 
(701)-219-4511 
Email jeasum@civilscience.com 

City of Dickinson 
Attn: Kris Keller 
38 1st St W 
Dickinson, ND 58601 
(701) 456-7020 
Kris.keller@dickinsongov.com 

BY*: 
BY*: 

DATE: 6-10-25 DATE: 

*Must be executed by authorized company representative 
 
 

1. This Modification is to be attached and made part of the Contract or Agreement as noted above between CS and CLIENT. It has been determined 
that certain modifications to the contract are required to complete the work as specified by this Contract. The CLIENT agrees to the modification 
as specified herein.  

2. The parties hereto agree to abide by all provisions of the original Contract as well as the provisions of any previous contract modifications. 
3. This written contract modification supersedes and replaces any verbal discussions with respect to the affected changes contained within the 

Modification. 

Contract Value* $11,650.00 
Modification Value $6,914.00 
Total Revised Contract Value $18,564.00 

CIVIL SCIENCE INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. 
Short Form Consulting Services  

Contract Modification 
Client/Engineer Form – [Rev02/2021] 

 



 

 

Pa
ge

 1
 

www.civilscience.com 

Exhibit A – Modification to Professional Services Proposal 
 

BACKGROUND 
CS evaluated multiple sites for entrance signs and provided recommendations to the city for consideration.  
Two locations have been conditionally approved by NDDOT for construction within the NDDOT ROW.  A 
survey & exhibit including a legal description of the sign location are required for further NDDOT permitting 
and approval.  The city has requested the north and east locations be surveyed and a sign foundation exhibit 
and survey exhibit be completed. 
 
SCOPE MODIFICATION           
Based on the Background outlined above, CS will provide the following services where tasks will include: 
 

Civil Engineering Design 
At both north and east sign locations: 
 Complete topographic and boundary survey 
 Complete a site analysis to determine final sign location and elevation and prepare exhibit 
 Determine electrical feed & layout 
 Prepare survey exhibit for NDDOT permit application 

 
FEE MODIFICATION          
CS proposes to complete the Scope Modification outlined above as follows: 
 

Task Description Fee Fee Type Comments 

Civil Engineering Design $6,914 Hourly  

Bid Phase Services TBD   

Construction Staking TBD   

Construction Phase Services TBD   

Total $6,914   

 
Professional fees shown are not to exceed unless upon written authorization from the City.   

CIVIL SCIENCE INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. 
Short Form Consulting Services  

Contract Modification 
Client/Engineer Form 

 


